

County of Passaic

Department of Planning and Economic Development 930 Riverview Drive, Suite 250 Totowa, New Jersey 07512 (973) 569-4040 (973) 812-3450 Fax

www.passaiccountynj.org

MICHAEL LYSICATOS AICP, PP Director

NOTICE

The 2020 meeting schedule of the Passaic County Planning Board has been modified. The meetings were previously scheduled to be held at the offices of the Passaic County Department of Senior Services located at 930 Riverview Drive, Suite 200, Totowa, NJ 07512. For the remainder of the year, all Planning Board Meetings have been rescheduled as virtual/remote meetings and will be held via video/teleconference using the Cisco WebEx application. Remote meetings are recommended per the guidance of the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, Division of Local Government Services for the duration of the current public health emergency. The meeting schedule may be modified again at a later date based on the progression of the public health emergency and/or modified guidance from the Division of Local Government Services. The meetings will continue to be held beginning at 5:00 PM on the same dates as previously scheduled. Members of the public and applicants will both be able to call into the conference and provide text comments. Instructions to access and participate in the meetings will be regularly posted on the Passaic County Planning Board website at https://www.passaiccountynj.org/government/boards_committees_and_commissions/passaic_co unty_planing_board/index.php. For each meeting, a link to the submitted application materials for each application on the meeting agenda will also be posted to the Planning Board website. For assistance in accessing any of the advertised meetings through the virtual meeting platform or by phone please contact Department of Planning & Economic Development staff at (973) 569-4040 or pcpb@passaicountynj.org.

WEBEX CONFERENCE ACCESS INSTRUCTIONS

To join using your computer:

A link to access the Cisco WebEx Meeting Application will be posted on the Passaic County Planning Board website prior to each meeting. If prompted, the password is: Planning. If your computer has a built-in microphone and speakers, you will be able to participate in the meeting at this point. If your computer does not, or you are unsure, please see the next section on using a phone to dial into the conference call.

To join using your phone: A call-in number will be posted on the Passaic County Planning Board website prior to each meeting. To join, call the number provided and when prompted for the attendee number, just hit the # key to enter the meeting.

To view meeting materials: A Dropbox link will be posted on the Passaic County Planning Board website prior to each meeting. The link will provide public access to all meeting materials, including the agenda, minutes, and all submitted application materials.

PASSAIC COUNTY PLANNING BOARD SCHEDULED MEETINGS - 2020

May 21 (Submission Deadline: May 8)

June 4 (SD: May 22) June 18 (SD: June 5)

July 2 (SD: June 19) July 16 (SD: July 2) July 30 (SD: July 17)

August 13 (SD: July 31) August 27 (SD: August 14)

September 10 (SD: August 28) September 24 (SD: September 11)

October 8 (SD: September 25) October 22 (SD: October 9)

November 5 (SD: October 23) November 19 (SD: November 6)

December 3 (SD: November 20) December 17 (SD: December 9)

January 7, 2021(SD: December 23) January 21, 2021 (SD: January 8)